Attachment A–Scope of Work and shall satisfy all requirements of the guidelines specified 
therein. 

III. COMPENSATION 

This is a fixed fee agreement. As consideration for performance of all work necessary to 
render the Services to the COUNTY, the COUNTY shall pay COUNCIL a fixed fee of 
$45,000.00 (forty-five thousand dollars). Payment shall be made in three (3) installments 
to correspond with the three (3) deliverables payable within forty-five (45) days after the 
date the COUNTY receives the required deliverable and an acceptable completed invoice 
from the COUNCIL.